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State of Washington
Department of Transportation
Notice to Consultants

2024 Rail, Freight and Ports GEC

Firms that Submitted a Statement of Qualifications

1.

HDR Engineering, Inc PH: 206-826-4700
600 University Street, Suite 500 FX:206-826-4701
Seattle, WA 98101

Contact: Kevin Keller, kevin.keller@hdrinc.com

Submittal Contact: Leah Ahrens, leah.ahrens@hdrinc.com

Sub-Consultants: Jacobs Engineering Group Inc., Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., DB E.C.O.
North America Inc., PRR, Inc., The Beckett Group, Confluence Environmental Company, HWA
GeoSciences Inc., Ott-Sakai & Associates, O’Bunco Engineering International Inc., Furtado &
Associates, Entitlement and Engineering Solutions Inc., AAR Testing Laboratories, Inc., The
Vida Agency, Jessup Consulting, Clearway Environmental LLC, CMTS LLC,

HNTB Corporation PH: 425-455-3555
777 108" Avenue NE, Suite 1000 FX: 425-453-9179
Bellevue, WA 98004

Contact: Don Sims, jdsims@hntb.com

Submittal Contact: Iruka Anunobi, JAnunobi@hntb.com

Sub-Consultants: Cooper Zietz Engineers, Inc., Commonstreet Consulting, LLC, Confluence
Environmental Company, CPCS Transcom Inc., DJM2 Consultancy, LLC, D’Leon Consulting
Engineers, Furtado & Associates, HWA GeoSciences Inc., LDC, Inc., Anderson & Tannous
Cross-Boarder Advisory Group, Montez Group, Inc., Osborn Consulting, Inc., Ott-Sakai &
Associates, LLC, PacRim Engineering, Inc., Prima Pacific, LLC, PRR, Inc., RailPros, Inc.,
Rebekah J. Weston, R H Chen Engineering, Inc., Steer Davies & Gleave Inc., The Greenbusch
Group, Inc., Virginkar & Associates Inc.

WSP USA Inc. PH: 212-465-5000
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 3100 FX: 206-282-5222
Seattle, WA 98154

Contact: Chad Hancock, chad.hancock@wsp.com

Submittal Contact: Lorelei Williams, lorelei.williams@wsp.com

Sub-Consultants: Cambridge Systematics, Inc., Confluence Environmental Company, David
Evans and Associates, Inc., DB E.C.O. North America Inc., Fehr & Peers, Furtado & Associates,
Kelly McNutt Consulting, LLC, Mott MacDonald, LLC, Pacific Railway Enterprises, Inc., PH
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Consulting LLC, PRR, Inc., Shannon & Wilson, Inc., Thomson Strategic Consulting, LLC,
Transpo Group USA, Inc., Zephyr UAS, Inc.,
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